Multipurpose Ball Valves—SK Series     1
Mult ipurpose Bal l  Valves
SK Ser ies
■	 Working pressures up to 6000 psig (413 bar)
■	 Temperatures from −40 to 302°F (−40 to 150°C)
■	 High-flow capacity in a compact design
■	 1/4 to 3/8 in. and 6 to 8 mm end connections
■	 316 stainless steel construction

Dimensions shown with Swagelok tube fitting nuts finger-tight.
➀  SK series valves can be ordered with two different end connections. Contact your authorized
Swagelok representative for ordering information.
➁	See specifications ISO 7/1, BS EN 10226-1, DIN-2999, and JIS B0203.
➂ VCO fittings on standard valves include low-temperature fluorocarbon FKM O-rings.
  End Connections➀ Ordering
Number Cv
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Type Size Orifice A B
Swagelok
tube fitting
1/4 in. SS-4SKPS4 1.3
0.188 (4.8)
3.60 (91.4) 1.80 (45.7)
3/8 in. SS-4SKPS6 1.4 3.73 (94.7) 1.86 (47.2)
6 mm SS-4SKPS6MM 1.3 3.60 (91.4) 1.80 (45.7)
8 mm SS-4SKPS8MM 1.3 3.68 (93.5) 1.84 (46.7)
Female NPT 1/4 in. SS-4SKPF4 1.2 2.91 (73.9) 1.46 (37.1)
  Female ISO➁ 1/4 in. SS-4SKPF4RT 1.2 2.91 (73.9) 1.46 (37.1)
Male NPT 1/4 in. SS-4SKPM4 1.1 3.23 (82.0) 1.62 (41.1)
Male VCO fitting➂ 1/4 in. SS-4SKPVCO4 0.9 3.15 (80.0) 1.58 (40.1)
S
W
A
G

Field Assembly
Order one actuator kit and one mounting bracket kit for each valve.
Ordering Information
Actuator
Mode
Actuator
Service
Kit Ordering Numbers
Actuator Mounting Bracket
Spring
return
Standard MS-131-SR
SS-MB-4SK
High-temperature MS-131-SR-HT
Low-temperature MS-131-SR-LT
Nonfluorocarbon MS-131-SR-NF
Double
acting
Standard MS-131-DA
High-temperature MS-131-DA-HT
Low-temperature MS-131-DA-LT
Nonfluorocarbon MS-131-DA-NF
Valve
Ordering Number
Actuation Mode
 D = Double acting